primarily related to mortgage loan originations, and a $1.0 million increase in income from fiduciary activities.

Other expense of $167.5 million for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2015 represented an increase of $3.9 million
or 2.3%, compared to $163.6 million for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2014. The $3.9 million increase was
primarily related to an increase of $4.7 million related to salaries expense as well as a contract termination fee and a
borrowing prepayment penalty

3

Edgar Filing: PARK NATIONAL CORP /OH/ - Form 8-K

5

that together resulted in aggregate additional expense of $1.1 million, offset by a $1.5 million decrease in
contributions and a $964,000 decrease in fees and services.

PNB results for the fiscal years ended December 31, 2015, 2014, and 2013 included income and expense related to
participations in legacy Vision Bank ("Vision") assets. The impact of these participations on particular items within
PNB's income and expense is detailed in the table below:

2015 2014 2013

(In thousands)  PNB as
reported Adjustments (1) PNB as

adjusted
 PNB as
reported

Adjustments
(1)

 PNB as
adjusted

 PNB as
reported Adjustments (1) PNB as

adjusted
Net interest
income $220,879 $ 241 $220,638 $218,641 $309 $218,332 $210,781 $ 171 $210,610

Provision for
(recovery of) loan
losses

7,665 (1,453 ) 9,118 3,517 (6,198 )9,715 14,039 (584 ) 14,623

Other income 75,188 1,225 73,963 69,384 1,256 68,128 70,841 155 70,686
Other expense 167,476 700 166,776 163,641 2,032 161,609 158,651 1,600 157,051
Income (loss)
before income
taxes

$120,926

Edgar Filing: PARK NATIONAL CORP /OH/ - Form 8-K

6